

THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

1055 EATON DRIVE, FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 41017 TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531 WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools

KCSD ISSUE PAPER

DATE:

10/24/19

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider/Approve the FY-2020 KETS (Kentucky Education Technology Systems) First Offer of Assistance and the required equal match of District Funds in the amount of \$114,944.00.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

04.31 Authority to Encumber and Expend Funds

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

Pursuant to KRS 157.655-157.660 and 750 KAR 2:010, the School Facilities Construction Commission has made an official KY-2020 KETS Offer of Assistance. Acceptance of this Offer of Assistance commits the District to follow the statues and regulations of the SFCC and the Kentucky Department of Education governing the Education Technology Funding Program. Based upon the final FY-2019 statewide ADA figures, the first Offer of Assistance in FY-2020 is in the amount of \$114,944.00. Acceptance of the state technology fund Offers of Assistance must be matched equally by the District or can be escrowed for up to (3) years.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

Acceptance of the Offer of Assistance will be equally matched by the District in the amount of \$114,944.00.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the FY-2020 KETS (Kentucky Education Technology Systems) First Offer of Assistance in the amount of \$114,944.00.

CONTACT PERSON:

Chris Setters, Direct of Technology

Principal

District Administrator

Superintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda. complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director—if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.

Principal -